



Revista Brasileira de Hematologia e Hemoterapia  
Brazilian Journal of Hematology and Hemotherapy

[www.rbhh.org](http://www.rbhh.org)



Erratum

**Erratum to “Are the review criteria for automated complete blood counts of the International Society of Laboratory Hematology suitable for all hematology laboratories?”**  
**[Rev. Bras. Hematol. Hemoter. 2014;36(3):219–225]**



**Samuel Ricardo Comar\*, Mariester Malvezzi, Ricardo Pasquini**

Universidade Federal do Paraná (UFPR), Curitiba, PR, Brazil

In the article “Are the review criteria for automated complete blood counts of the International Society of Laboratory Hematology suitable for all hematology laboratories?”, published in Rev Bras Hematol Hemoter. 2014;36(3):219–25, please consider the following corrections:

Page 221, Table 1, Criteria or rule 12 “ $>100 \times 10^9/\mu\text{L}$ ” should read as “ $>100 \times 10^3/\mu\text{L}$ ”.

Page 223, Table 6, Sensitivity “62.6%” should read as “63.2%”; Positive predictive value “71.2%” should read as “71.6%”; and Efficiency “73.8%” should read as “73.9%”.

DOI of original article: <http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.bjhh.2014.03.011>.

\* Corresponding author at: Laboratório de Hematologia, Unidade de Apoio Diagnóstico, Hospital de Clínicas, Universidade Federal do Paraná (UFPR), Rua Padre Camargo, 280, Alto da Glória, 80060-240 Curitiba, PR, Brazil.

E-mail address: [srcomar@ufpr.br](mailto:srcomar@ufpr.br) (S.R. Comar).

<http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.bjhh.2014.08.001>

1516-8484/© 2014 Associação Brasileira de Hematologia, Hemoterapia e Terapia Celular. Published by Elsevier Editora Ltda. All rights reserved.